Hereby the Russian Carbon Units Registry certifies that on the 22nd. December 2025, an offsetting entry # 6606519441 was 

made on behalf  of AO Sibur-Neftekhim, TIN 5249051203 to retire 788 (Seven hundred and eighty-eight) carbon units with the 

following attributes:

Carbon Units number

22-2023-00000009-001

Carbon Offset Activity Number

22-2023-00000009

Purpose

Offsetting of ton CO2-eq

Carbon Offset Climate Project Title

Increasing energy efficiency in the production of ethylene oxide and glycols at AO Sibur-Neftekhim